Public Notices

NOTIFICATION OF ADOPTION OF PLAN CHANGE 34 – FLOOD HAZARD TO THE TAUPŌ DISTRICT PLAN

In accordance with Clause 20 of the First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991, Taupō District Council gives notice that **Plan Change 34 – Flood Hazard** to the Taupō District Plan will become operative on April 15, 2019.

Plan Change 34 makes changes to the current flood hazard areas in the Taupō District Plan and introduces new objectives, policies and rules to manage development and activities within identified flood hazard areas. There are some other minor amendments throughout the Taupō District Plan to align with the new provisions.

Copies of the latest Taupō District Plan can be viewed on our website at taupo.govt.nz and at any of the following Council locations:

- Taupō District Council 46 Horomatangi Street, Taupō
- Taupō Public Library Tongariro Street, Taupō
- Turangi Service Centre and Library Town Centre, Turangi
- Mangakino Service Centre and Library

 Civic Centre, Rangatira Drive, Mangakino

Please phone or e-mail Sue Mavor on 07 376 0688 or smavor@taupo.govt.nz if you require further information.

Gareth Green - CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER April 5, 2019

